

to the Sumner County Fair

Saturday, August 5, 2023

Caldwell, Kansas

Líne up 5:30 P.M. Parade 6:30 P.M.

- You are invited to participate in the 96th annual <u>Sumner County Fair Parade</u>.
- Parade line-up begins at 5:30 p.m. <u>Aug. 5</u> Corner of Avenue B and Main Street
- P<u>arade reception</u> immediately following the parade provided by the **City of Caldwell** and the **Caldwell Historical Society** Location: <u>Caldwell Opera House</u>.
- Email or call if you have questions concerning the parade **<u>gfeely@kanokla.net</u>**
- <u>Bring entry to parade line-up</u>. Floats must relate to the theme to be eligible for prizes. 1st \$75. 2nd \$50. 3rd \$35. 4th \$25.

Gail Feely 620-845-1767 Kathy Schmidt 620-845-0279 Suzie Yunker 620-845-6717 Rex Futhey 620-845-2983 Parade Entry Form:

Name _____

Information for announcer: _____

Thank you in advance for your support of the 2023 Sumner County Fair. The Sumner County Fair is not liable for any damages or injuries during the 96th annual Sumner County Fair Parade.